
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SMEs FOR Q1 1ST JANUARY TO 31TH MARCH 2020 (PART I)
NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY: Ministry of Health
ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY: Ebonyi State Government Secretariat, Centenary City, Abakaliki

S/N Contract
Name/Description

Contract Ref. No. Selection Method Names of all Bidders and Proposed Prices Name of
Success
ful Bidder

Numbe
r of
Emplo
yees

Asset
(Naira)

Contract Price Date of
Award

Contract
Duration

Summary of Scope
Names of all Bidders
that Participated

all Bid Prices as
Read at Bid
Opening

all Bid Price as
Evaluated

1
Completion of
Landscaping of
work at General
Hospital Itum
Ukwu

Direct labour
through
Ministry of
Health to
VINAC.O
Global Solution
(SMEs)

.

6 200,00
0 13,22,747.60

10th
Feb.
2020

6
months

Landscaping has
completed

2 Painting of the
main building,
Doctors quarter,
4 Doning,
Doffing Areas,
Concrete for
walk ways,
kerbs, tilling at
Ndufu Alike
General
Hospital

Direct labour
through
Ministry of
Health to
Agelink Nig Ltd
(SMEs)

3 1m 13,822,008.00
10th
Feb.
2020

6
months

Painting of all
buildings have
been completed

3 Landscape of
Iboko General
Hospital, Izzi
L.G.A

EBS/SCPP/LOA/
11/503

Open
competitive
method

Ogenyi Nig Ltd 93,797,242.00 93,797,242.00 Ogenyi
Nig Ltd 8

90m 93,797,242.00 20th

Feb.
2020

6
months

Completed
Barnas
Resources
development

103,234,126.00 103,234,126.00

KA-SEL-KA
Sanuel Ltd 112,000,416.00 112,000,416.00

4 Landscaping of
Onueke General
Hospital Elinwovu
Lot 2

EBS/SCPP/LOA/
II/504

Open
competitive
method

MG Dollars
success Nig Ltd

87,744,426.00 87,744,426.79 MG
Dollars
success
Nig Ltd

12 80m 87,744,426.79 20th

Feb.
2020

6
months

Completed

Hakon Nig Ltd 90,841,201.00 90,841,201.00

Angele standard
Ltd

95,010,245.00 95,010,245.00



5 Landscaping of
Ndufu Alike
General Hospital

EBS/SCPP/LOA/
11/505

Open
competitive
method

Life continental
synergy Ltd

53,751,222.00 53,751,222.00 Life
continental
synergy Ltd

10 40m 53,751,222.00 20th

Feb.
2020

6
months

Completed

Cowries project
Ltd

56,541,212.00 56,541,212.00

PPAN-TECH Nig
Ltd

59,100,245.00 59,100,245.00


